■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Oct,
2004
ST-5
● Lead-free soldering, Cadmium-free
● Precise adjustment is possible
● Automatic mounting is possible (Taping)

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
❈ Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
S  T  -  5  □ T  W   5  0  0  Ω (  5  0  1  )
Series name
Form of packaging
T : Taping (Reel)
M : Magazine (Stick)
Blank : Bulk in vinyl bags
Terminal pin
Blank : Sn-Pb
E : Sn (Lead-free)
Resistance code
Resistance value
Product shape (Shape of terminal)
W : Gull wing (Top adjustment)
X : Gull wing (Side adjustment)
P : Gull wing (Side adjustment)
R : Gull wing (Side adjustment)
1
2
3
4
5 6 7
9
!0
8
SURFACE MOUNT CERMET TRIMMERS (14 TURNS)
RoHS compatible
W (Gull wing)
X (Gull wing)
P (Gull wing)
R (Gull wing)
COPAL ELECTRONICS
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request. Oct,
2004
ST-5
SURFACE MOUNT TRIMMERS
❈ : The above part numbers are all available with the respective combination of
<Nominal resistance values> (Fig. 1).
❈ : Verify the above part numbers when placing orders.
❈ : Taping and magazine specifications are not sold separately and must be
purchased in reel or stick units.
■ LIST OF PART NUMBERS
Adjustment
position
Top adjustment
Side
adjustment
Pieces in package
Shape of terminal
Form of packaging
Taping (reel) Magazine (stick)
ST-5TW ST-5ETW ST-5MW ST-5EMW ST-5W ST-5EW
ST-5TX ST-5ETX ST-5MX ST-5EMX ST-5X ST-5EX
ST-5TP ST-5ETP ST-5MP ST-5EMP ST-5P ST-5EP
ST-5TR ST-5ETR ST-5MR ST-5EMR ST-5R ST-5ER
Vinyl bag
500 pcs./reel 50 pcs./stick 50 pcs./pack
The products indicated by A mark are manufactured upon receipt of order basis.
<Nominal resistance values>
A 10 Ω A 20 Ω 50 Ω 100 Ω 200 Ω 500 Ω 1 kΩ 2 kΩ 5 kΩ
10 kΩ 20 kΩ 50 kΩ 100 kΩ 200 kΩ 500 kΩ 1 MΩ 2 MΩ
∆ R/R : Change in total resistance
S.S. : Setting stability
■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
■ MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Nominal resistance range 10 Ω ~ 2 MΩ
±10 %
0.25 W (85 °C) 0 W (120 °C)
Linear law (B)
DC200 V or power rating, whichever is smaller